P97000022111

OFFICE USE ONLY

300001642713 -11/21/95--01044--020 ****122.50 ****122.50

Examinor's Initials

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

Reinstatement Trademark

Other

1,	હ
(Corporati	ion Name) (Document #)
2. (Corporati	ion Name) (Document #) ion Name) (Document #) Fon Name) (Document #)
3. >	
(Corporeti	ion Name) (Document #)
4. (Corporat	fon Name) (Document #)
Walk in Pi	ick up time Certified Copy
Mail out V	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION
Annual Report	Foreign
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership

CR2E031(10/92)

Name Reservation

11500 Westwood Blvd. #1624 Orlando, FI 32821 Phone (800)668-3374 Fax/phone (407)238-7669 malibu@sprintmall.com

Ms. Tala:

Here are the Articles of Incorporation. If you need anything else just let me know. You may use the credit that I have there towards the fees for these new Articles.

Thank you for your attention,

Jose V. Carvalho

Malib Transporation

W95-0000-23180

Jose Carvalho 238-7669 (407)

407-492-2188 Cell Phone



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 27, 1995

MARCIO SIMAS P.O. BOX 691651 ORLANDO, FL 32869-1651

SUBJECT: MALIBU TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Ref. Number: W95000023180

We have received your document for MALIBU TRANSPORTATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6924.

Sharon Tala Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 895A00051778

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 0F MALIBU TRANSPORTATION, INC.

ONESCENIONS OF SOME

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this Corporation is MALIBU TRANSPORTATION, INC., and the address is 11500 Westwood Blvd., Apt 1624, Orlando, FLORIDA 32821.

ARTICLE II. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE JII. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This Corporation may engage or transact in any or all activities or business permitted in the laws of the United States of America and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation shall have the authority to issue ONE THOUSAND (1000) shares, all of one class, having ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) par value.

ARTICLE V. DENIAL OF PREEMPITIVE RIGHTS

No shareholder shall have preemptive rights to purchase any new stock of this Corporation.

ARTICLE VI. DENIAL OF ACCUMULATIVE VOTING

No shareholder shall have the right to accumulate his or her votes at any election for the Board of directors nor any other matter of this Corporation.

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL REGISTRED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of initial Registered Office of this Corporation is 11500 Westwood Blvd., Apt. 1624, Orlando, FLORIDA 32821, and the name of the initial Registered Agent and Resident Agent of this Corporation at that address is Jose V. Carvalho.

ARTICLE VIII. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have between one (1) and four (4) Directors. The initial Board of Directors shall have one (1) Director. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never be less than one (1). the name and address of the initial Directors of this Corporation is as follows:

Jose V. Carvaiho 11500 Westwood Blvd., Apt. 1624 Orlando, Florida 32821

ARTICLE IX. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is as follows:

Jose V. Carvalho 11500 Westwood Blvd., Apt. 1624 Orlando, Florida 32821



ARTICLE X. LIMITATIONS ON AMENDMENTS

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended only by the vote or written consent of the holder of the seventy - five percent (75%) of the outstanding shares entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sets his hands and has acknowledged and filed the forgoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida this 7th day of March, 1997.

Jose V. Carvalho

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTRED AND RESIDENT AGENT

I, Jose V. Carvalho, hereby accept the position of Registered and Resident Agent for Malibu Transportation, Inc.

Jose V. Carvallio